

운영성과표

(2021-01 ~ 2021-12)

| 계정과목 | 제12(당)기 | | | |
|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|----------|
| | 예산 | 결산 | 증감 | 증감률 |
| 사업수익 | 273,972,000 | 428,718,044 | 154,746,044 | 56.48% |
| 회비 | 33,112,000 | 12,984,000 | -20,128,000 | -60.79% |
| 단체회비 | 24,572,000 | 4,572,000 | -20,000,000 | -81.39% |
| 개인회비 | 920,000 | 852,000 | -68,000 | -7.39% |
| 이사회비 | 7,200,000 | 7,200,000 | 0 | .00% |
| 운영위원회비 | 420,000 | 360,000 | -60,000 | -14.29% |
| 후원금 | 208,860,000 | 400,015,862 | 191,155,862 | 91.52% |
| 단체후원금 | 44,160,000 | 46,922,600 | 2,762,600 | 6.26% |
| 개인후원금 | 35,000,000 | 26,374,000 | -8,626,000 | -24.65% |
| 후원물품 | | 2,000,000 | 2,000,000 | - |
| 1:1 가정결연 후원금 | 48,000,000 | 33,480,000 | -14,520,000 | -30.25% |
| 특별후원금 | 3,000,000 | | -3,000,000 | -100.00% |
| 지정후원금 | 78,700,000 | 291,239,262 | 212,539,262 | 270.06% |
| 수익사업수익 | 16,800,000 | 15,718,182 | -1,081,818 | -6.44% |
| 임대수입 | 16,800,000 | 15,718,182 | -1,081,818 | -6.44% |
| 프로그램수익 | 15,000,000 | | -15,000,000 | -100.00% |
| 참가자등록비 | 15,000,000 | | -15,000,000 | -100.00% |
| 기타수입 | 200,000 | | -200,000 | -100.00% |
| 기타수입 | 200,000 | | -200,000 | -100.00% |
| 사업비용 | 321,629,661 | 215,077,148 | -106,552,513 | -33.13% |
| 사업운영비 | 314,499,661 | 202,361,105 | -112,138,556 | -35.66% |
| 사업비 | 298,929,661 | 187,542,031 | -111,387,630 | -37.26% |
| 해외건축지원비 | 35,000,000 | 26,423,173 | -8,576,827 | -24.51% |
| 해외사업협력비 | 15,000,000 | 26,738,257 | 11,738,257 | 78.26% |
| 기획,연구조사사업비 | 42,000,000 | 4,796,368 | -37,203,632 | -88.58% |
| 해외긴급구호지원비 | 15,000,000 | 9,149,705 | -5,850,295 | -39.00% |
| 해외가정자립지원비 | 59,000,000 | 12,892,264 | -46,107,736 | -78.15% |
| 생활환경개선사업비 | 40,000,000 | | -40,000,000 | -100.00% |
| 해외교육지원사업비 | 12,000,000 | 19,776,793 | 7,776,793 | 64.81% |
| 사업인건비 | 80,929,661 | 87,765,471 | 6,835,810 | 8.45% |
| 인건비 | 67,515,420 | 74,660,420 | 7,145,000 | 10.58% |
| 단순인건비 | 100,000 | | -100,000 | -100.00% |
| 퇴직급여 | 6,629,161 | 6,448,811 | -180,350 | -2.72% |
| 법정복리비 | 6,585,080 | 6,656,240 | 71,160 | 1.08% |
| 교육훈련비 | 100,000 | | -100,000 | -100.00% |
| 사업활동비 | 11,070,000 | 11,129,692 | 59,692 | .54% |
| 여비교통비 | 50,000 | | -50,000 | -100.00% |
| 도로통행료 | 20,000 | | -20,000 | -100.00% |

| | | | | |
|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------|
| 주유대 | 2,400,000 | 3,269,605 | 869,605 | 36.23% |
| 회의비 | 600,000 | 554,630 | -45,370 | -7.56% |
| 교제비 | 1,100,000 | 1,262,500 | 162,500 | 14.77% |
| 발송비 | 500,000 | 280,400 | -219,600 | -43.92% |
| 소모품비 | 800,000 | 654,700 | -145,300 | -18.16% |
| 진행비 | 1,000,000 | 2,211,971 | 1,211,971 | 121.20% |
| 지급수수료 | 4,200,000 | 2,745,886 | -1,454,114 | -34.62% |
| 보험료 | 400,000 | 150,000 | -250,000 | -62.50% |
| 홍보사업비 | 4,500,000 | 3,689,382 | -810,618 | -18.01% |
| 소식지제작비 | 1,000,000 | 592,869 | -407,131 | -40.71% |
| 웹운영비 | 1,500,000 | 1,218,513 | -281,487 | -18.77% |
| 자료제작비 | 1,000,000 | 966,000 | -34,000 | -3.40% |
| 광고선전비 | 500,000 | 450,000 | -50,000 | -10.00% |
| 홈페이지제작비 | 500,000 | 462,000 | -38,000 | -7.60% |
| 관리운영비 | 7,130,000 | 12,716,043 | 5,586,043 | 78.35% |
| 인건비 | 500,000 | 1,700,000 | 1,200,000 | 240.00% |
| 잡급 | 500,000 | 1,700,000 | 1,200,000 | 240.00% |
| 사무관리비 | 6,630,000 | 11,016,043 | 4,386,043 | 66.15% |
| 소모품비(관) | 100,000 | 22,300 | -77,700 | -77.70% |
| 지급수수료(관) | 50,000 | 1,500 | -48,500 | -97.00% |
| 통신비(관) | 500,000 | 452,260 | -47,740 | -9.55% |
| 복리후생비(관) | 300,000 | 48,700 | -251,300 | -83.77% |
| 세금과공과(관) | 1,730,000 | 2,693,530 | 963,530 | 55.70% |
| 건물수리비(관) | 50,000 | 292,000 | 242,000 | 484.00% |
| 수도광열비(관) | 3,500,000 | 4,650,360 | 1,150,360 | 32.87% |
| 회의비(관) | 50,000 | 42,000 | -8,000 | -16.00% |
| 수선비(관) | 300,000 | 42,800 | -257,200 | -85.73% |
| 감가상각비(관) | | 2,770,593 | 2,770,593 | - |
| 여비교통비(관) | 50,000 | | -50,000 | -100.00% |
| 사업외 수익 | 170,000 | 6,093,642 | 5,923,642 | 3,484.50% |
| 사업외수익 | 170,000 | 6,093,642 | 5,923,642 | 3,484.50% |
| 수입이자 | 110,000 | 227,857 | 117,857 | 107.14% |
| 고유목적사업준비금수입 | | 5,546,156 | 5,546,156 | - |
| 잡수입 | 60,000 | 319,629 | 259,629 | 432.72% |
| 사업외 비용 | 3,100,000 | 5,824,697 | 2,724,697 | 87.89% |
| 사업외비용 | 3,100,000 | 5,824,697 | 2,724,697 | 87.89% |
| 예비비 | 3,000,000 | | -3,000,000 | -100.00% |
| 고유목적사업준비금전입 | | 5,693,913 | 5,693,913 | - |
| 잡손실 | 100,000 | 130,784 | 30,784 | 30.78% |
| 법인세등 | 500,000 | 535,070 | 35,070 | 7.01% |
| 법인세등 | 500,000 | 535,070 | 35,070 | 7.01% |
| 당기 순자산의 증(감) | -51,087,661 | 213,374,771 | 264,462,432 | -517.66% |